D
esign and m
aterials can be changed w
ithout notice. Errors and om
issions excepted
RÜCKSCHLAGVENTIL RV100 - 1 -
Baureihe Ausführung Deutsch english
RV100 SSMFW Gehäuse: Edelstahl 1.4408

Betriebsanleitung II
Operating instructions II
Typenschlüssel
Type codes
6
Blindeisenweg 31
D-41468 Neuss
Tel.: +49(0) 2131 - 15 39 28-0
Fax: +49(0) 2131 - 15 39 2899
Web: www.fergo.biz
E-Mail: info@fergo.biz
copyright © by
FERGO® Armaturen GmbH
D
esign and m
aterials can be changed w
ithout notice. Errors and om
issions excepted
RÜCKSCHLAGVENTIL RV100 - 2 -
Beschreibung uns Anwendungszweck
Description and application
durch ihren einfachen Aufbau und ihre kurzen Baulängen (gemäß DIN EN 558-1, Reihe 49) aus. Sie bieten eine optimale Lösung bei
-
sowie in Anlagen in denen besonders hohe Anforderungen an das Material gestellt
werden.
use in pipe systems for the transport of liquid or gaseous materials as well as in systems where much higher demands are made on the ma-
terial.
Funktion
Function
FERGO disco check valves may have any mounting position. They are opened by means of the medium pressure and closed again by means
Maße
Dimensions
DN Inch d D F W L
15 1/2“ 15 43 53 45,5 16
20 3/4“ 20 53 63 55 19
25 1“ 25 63 73 65 22
32 1 1/4“ 30 75 84 78 28
40 1 1/2“ 38 86 94 89 32
50 2“ 47 95 107 99 40
65 2 1/2“ 62 115 126 118,5 46
80 3“ 77 131 144,5 134,5 50
100 4“ 96 150 164 154 60
125 5“ 122 190 190 190 90
150 6“ 148 219 219 219 106
200 8“ 200 280 280 280 140
250 10“ 250 340 340 340 145
300 12“ 300 400 400 400 160
Abmessungen Disco-Rückschlagventile, Baureihe 930
Dimensions Disco check valves, type 930
Maße
Dimensions
DN Inch d D F W L
15 1/2" 15 43 53 45,5 16
20 3/4" 20 53 63 55 19
25 1" 25 63 73 65 22
32 1 1/4" 30 75 84 78 28
40 1 1/2" 38 86 94 89 32
50 2" 47 95 107 99 40
65 2 1/2" 62 115 126 118,5 46
80 3" 77 131 144,5 134,5 50
100 4" 96 150 164 154 60
125 5" 122 190 190 190 90
150 6" 148 219 219 219 106
200 8" 200 280 280 280 140
250 10" 250 340 340 340 145
300 12" 300 400 400 400 160
Blindeisenweg 31
D-41468 Neuss
Tel.: +49(0) 2131 - 15 39 28-0
Fax: +49(0) 2131 - 15 39 28-99

Spare part orders have to be placed at our company and must include the complete data, listed on the plate. Only original FERGO spare parts
be replaced. To install the valve, follow the instructions in reversed order.
Type code
Unser Typenschlüssel für Rückschlagventile setzt sich wie folgt zusammen:
Our type code for disco check valves includes the following information:
RV100- SS M FW- 04
Key Nennweite
Size
04 1/2“ DN15
05 3/4“ DN20
06 1“ DN25
07 1 1/4“ DN32
08 1 1/2“ DN40
09 2“ DN50
10 2 1/2“ DN65
11 3“ DN80
12 4“ DN100
Key Material Dichtungen
Material seals
M metallisch / metal
N NBR
V FPM (Viton)
E EPDM
T
Blindeisenweg 31
D-41468 Neuss
Tel.: +49(0) 2131 - 15 39 28-0
Fax: +49(0) 2131 - 15 39 28-99